

Ct. Cases No. 559/23
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. Ram Avtar
PS. Khyala

15.01.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.

It is submitted by AR for the complainant company
that payment are being made by the accused as per settlement.

Heard.

List the matter for further payment on **15.04.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
15.01.2025 (sy)

At 12.30PM,

File taken up again as accused has appeared.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused in person.

Accused seeks some time to pay the installment for
this month, to which AR for the complainant company has no
objection.

Heard.

At request, list the matter for payment on
17.01.2025, failing which NBW be issued against the accused for
date already fixed i.e. 15.04.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
15.01.2025 (sy)