

Ct. Cases 559/23
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. Ram Avtar
PS. Khyala

27.05.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused in person.

It is submitted by AR for the complainant that
regular payments are being made by the accused.

Heard. Accused is directed to make regular payment.

List the matter for confirmation of payment on

29.08.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
27.05.2025 (sy)